SECTION XVI ▶ITEM NO.23+59 COURT NO.7

> SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.23:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38759/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2016 in CWJC No. 10434/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

NIRMALA KUMARI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

With

Item No.59:

SLP(C)No.150/2017

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N.Jha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of

termination of the petitioners on the ground that they have not passed the evaluation test.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar