

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
3063/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2016
in CWJC No. 10434/2016 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

VEENA KUMARI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3104/2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.N. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey,Adv.

Dr. M.S. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap,Av.

For Mr. Karunakar Mahalik,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Applications for seeking permission to delete proforma
respondents, in both the petitions, are allowed at the risk of the
petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of termination of
the petitioners on the ground that they have not passed the
evaluation test.

Tag with SLP(C) No.38759/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR